

Ref no: 028110918
From: Press
Date: 11/09/18
Subject: Bone Grafts

REQUEST

1. Does your organisation use commercially available Bone Grafts such as Synthetic Bone Grafts or Demineralised Bone Matrix (DBM's) for Orthopaedic Spine, Trauma or Orthopaedic Surgery?

Yes

2. If so, how much did your organisation spend on bone grafts for the period of 01/01/2017 to 31/12/2017?

£43,440

3. If your organisation used commercially available Bone Graft between the period 01/01/2017 to 31/12/2017, which brand(s) bone graft did you use?

See Question 4

To make your research easier, I have listed all commonly used commercially available Bone Grafts that you can cross reference:

- Actifuse ABX
- Bio4
- Beta-bsm
- Cerament
- Chronos
- Conduit
- DBM

- . DBX
- . Equivabone
- . FiberStack
- . Genex
- . Grafton
- . . Healos
- . Hydroset
- . i-factor
- . Infuse
- . NovaBone
- . Mastergraft
- . Pro-Osteon
- . StaGraft
- . Vitoss
- . YGamma-bsm

4. How many units of each brand of commercially available Bone Graft did you use?

WRIGHT MEDICAL 5CC RESORBABLE BEAD KIT MINI	7
HOSPITAL INNOVATIONS FREEZE DRIED WEDGE	1
HOSPITAL INNOVATIONS UNICORTICAL BONE DOWEL	4
FANNIN UK LTD BONE SUBSTITUTE GRANUALES FOR FILLING P822692646	2
NHS BLOOD AND TRANSPLANT LIVERPOOL PRODUCTS	41

IG Team Advice

Previous FOI Responses:

Any information around previous similar FOI responses will be entered here.

If there are no responses here then there are no similar FOI requests

Can you please review all previous FOI responses as necessary to ensure the Trust:

Does not repeatedly answer requests which have already been answered
 Maintains consistency in the information it releases to the public
 Adheres to FOI guidelines and Trust policies

For your information, any previous requests that are over 6 months old may need to be answered again, as information may have changed; staffing information changes monthly and therefore any duplicate/similar request outside of that range will need to be answered again.

If information contained within previous responses only answers the current question 'in part' then you will need to collate the information that is missing.

For example, if the previous FOI covers 2011-2012 financial information but the current request asks for 'the last 5 years' then you will need to collate the missing years information.

Please note:

- All Press or MP Requests will be sent to the Communications, Media and PR Team and Trust staff are expected to liaise with them to agree the final submission before sending back to the FOI Team. The FOI Team do not send final responses to the Communications, Media and PR Team after submission.
- all Corporate Information responses must be approved by Darran Hague or a nominated deputy of Darran's prior to being returned to the FOI requests inbox. The FOI Team will assume that information sent to the inbox is approved by Darran Hague unless stated otherwise.

This is to ensure that all Information is appropriately authorised for release prior to going to the Chief Executive for approval.

RESPONSE

1. ? Our order report doesn't provide this information.
2. £45,439
3. ? Our order report doesn't provide this information.
4. See below table

Row Labels	Description	Sum of Qty Rec
180672	FREEZE DRIED HTO WEDGE 6 7.5MM	1
84000511	5CC RESORBABLE BEAD KIT MINI (STANDARD CURE) (8400-0511) EA	7
D02808	UNICORTICAL BONE DOWEL 8MM X 30-35MM	1
D02810	UNICORTICAL BONE DOWEL 10MM X 30-35MM	2
D02812	UNICORTICAL BONE DOWEL 12MM X 30-35MM	1
P822692646	BONE SUBSTITUTE GRANUALES FOR FILLING P822692646	2
TP1001	FRESH FORZEN FEMORAL HEAD FOR MR EMMS 02.03.17	7
TP2005	CANCELLOUS BONE CHIPS 08	22
TP2011	FRESH WASHED IRR CORTICAL STRUT (SMALL)	1
TP5009	DBM PUTTY 1CC TP5009	3
TP5010	DBM PUTTY 5CC TP5010	2
TP5011	DBM PUTTY 10CC TP5011	1
TP6001	FROZEN WHOLE ACHILLES WITH BLOCK	1
TP6004	FROZEN WHOLE SEMI TENDINOSUS LONG >27CM	3
TP6005	FROZEN WHOLE SEMITENDINOSUS MEDIUM	1

TPBOX1	CHARGE FOR 48 HOURS BOX	14
TPRADJ	PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1
TPRTN1	RETURN FEE	17